NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

ROBERTSON COUNTY is now accepting sealed proposals for the Purchase of the following items:

Proposals are solicited for furnishing Robertson County with a Group Dental and Base Life & AD&D bid for employees, officials, and dependents as set forth in this proposal request for a period of October 1, 2024 through September 30, 2025, in accordance with the following conditions. Proposals are also solicited to include a Cobra Administration program. Please bid each coverage separately. You may request additional copies of this packet from the Auditor's office or make copies for each product for which you are sending a proposal

Proposals must be submitted to the Judge's Office, PO Box 427, 102 W Decherd St. Franklin TX 77856, no later than 10:00 A.M., Friday, July 25th, 2024. Proposals must be sealed and clearly marked "Group Insurance Proposal". A total of 6 paper copies is required. Electronic transmission proposals will not be accepted. Proposals will be publicly opened in the Commissioners' Courtroom of the Robertson County Courthouse on Thursday, August 1st, 2024 at 10:00 A.M. Proposals are scheduled to be awarded no later than Thursday, August 22nd, 2024. Anco Insurance Managers LTD will be negotiating the premiums with all bidders. If you have any questions regarding the RFP, you may contact Anco Insurance Managers LTD, Life & Health Department, 979-776-2626.

I, the undersigned, County Clerk do hereby certify that the above Public Notice, is a true and correct
copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board at
the Courthouse of Robertson County, Texas, at a place readily accessible to the general public at all
times on the 8 day of JUI , 2024
County Clerk Robertson County, Texas
By Stephanie M. Sanders
geseria Della

I. undersigned, County Clerk, do hereby cartify that the above notice was duly posted on day of . 2024 at . 19 am/om . Stephanie M. Sanders, Robertson County Clerk by:

Stephanie M. Sanders, County Clerk
By: Pobertson County, Texas